GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA
SESSION 2023

SESSION LAW 2023-24
SENATE BILL 379

AN ACT TO ALLOW THE JOHNSTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO
REDISTRICT THEIR RESIDENCY DISTRICTS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. G.S.153A-22.1(f), as enacted by Chapter 215 of the 1995 Session
Laws, and as rewritten by S.L. 1998-175 and S.L. 2011-126, reads as rewritten:
"(f)  This section applies to Henderson, Moore, Johnston, and Wake Counties only."
SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law and applies to elections held
on or after the 2024 election cycle.
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 1% day of June, 2023.

s/ Phil Berger
President Pro Tempore of the Senate

s/ Tim Moore
Speaker of the House of Representatives
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